Business Network Group

(A Division of Pune Chamber -PCPE)

BNG (Business Network Group) **Pune Chambers**

Date: 6st August 2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to confirm that Ms. Aditi Ajit Mahadik student of IICMR successfully completed her internship with BNG (Business Network Group) as a Networking Consultant Intern from 6th June 2024 to 6st August 2024. During her internship, she worked on a project titled " Formulating and implementing the outreach tactics for better customer engagement at BNG."

Her internship was initially set to end on 6^{th} August, 2024, Ms. Aditi Mahadik consistently demonstrated strong skills in building relationships, visiting clients, creating marketing creatives, conducting online outreach, and converting leads into BNG members.

We wish her all the best for her future endeavors and believe that the skills and experiences she gained during her internship will contribute to her professional growth.

For BNG (Business Network Group) Pune Chambers

For Business Network Group (BNG)

Mr. Bhavesh Shah.

(President of BNG Group)

1st floor, Bansal Prestige, Azad nagar, Kothrud, Pune (Maharashtra)



